
 

 

 
 
 
 

Iftar time is 15 
minutes after actual 

sunset 
 
 

Imsak is 15 minutes 
before Fajr time, as a 

precaution 
 

 
 
Timetable is based on 
Irvine, CA location; 
other cities will vary 

 in timing 

IECOC nightly 
programs: 
• Quran recitation 

circle (1 hr. 
before sunset) 

• Maghrib & Isha 
prayers 

• Iftar  
• Dua Iftitah  
• Nightly 

Ramadan 
reflection by 
Imam Sayed 
Moustafa Al-
Qazwini 

Ramadan 1439 ~ May-June 2018 
In the Name of God, the Infinitely Compassionate, the Most Merciful 

Day Ram. Gregorian Imsak Fajr Sunrise Dhuhr Iftar 
Thur. 1 May 17 4:10 4:25 5:47 12:50 8:04 
Fri. 2 May 18 4:09 4:24 5:46 12:50 8:05 
Sat. 3 May 19 4:09 4:24 5:46 12:50 8:05 
Sun. 4 May 20 4:08 4:23 5:45 12:50 8:06 
Mon. 5 May 21 4:07 4:22 5:44 12:50 8:07 
Tue. 6 May 22 4:06 4:21 5:44 12:50 8:08 
Wed. 7 May 23 4:05 4:20 5:43 12:50 8:08 
Thur. 8 May 24 4:05 4:20 5:43 12:50 8:09 
Fri. 9 May 25 4:04 4:19 5:42 12:50 8:10 
Sat. 10 May 26 4:03 4:18 5:42 12:50 8:10 
Sun. 11 May 27 4:02 4:17 5:41 12:50 8:11 
Mon. 12 May 28 4:02 4:17 5:41 12:50 8:12 
Tue. 13 May 29 4:01  4:16 5:41 12:51 8:12 
Wed. 14 May 30 4:01  4:16 5:40 12:51 8:13 
Thur. 15 May 31 4:00 4:15 5:40 12:51 8:13 
Fri. 16 June 1 4:00 4:15 5:40 12:51 8:14 
Sat. 17 June 2 3:59 4:14 5:39 12:51 8:15 
Sun. 18 June 3 3:59 4:14 5:39 12:51 8:15 
Mon. 19 June 4 3:58 4:13 5:39 12:52 8:16 
Tue. 20 June 5 3:58 4:13 5:39 12:52 8:16 
Wed. 21 June 6 3:58 4:13 5:38 12:52 8:17 
Thur. 22 June 7 3:57 4:12 5:38 12:52 8:17 
Fri. 23 June 8 3:57 4:12 5:38 12:52 8:18 
Sat. 24 June 9 3:57 4:12 5:38 12:52 8:18 
Sun. 25 June 10 3:57 4:12 5:38 12:53 8:19 
Mon. 26 June 11 3:57 4:12 5:38 12:53 8:19 
Tue. 27 June 12 3:57 4:12 5:38 12:53 8:19 
Wed. 28 June 13 3:57 4:12 5:48 12:53 8:20 
Thur. 29 June 14 3:56 4:11 5:48 12:54 8:20 
Fri. 1st Shawwal June 15 3:56 4:11 5:48 12:54 8:21 
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For more information on Ramadan and other important resources and 
information visit our website: www.iecoc.org 

 
Essential Ramadan resources can be found on our website: 

• Ramadan duas & hadiths (audio & text) 

• Explaining Ramadan to others 

• FAQ on Zakat al-Fitr 

• Special prayers and rituals during Ramadan 

• Religious performances and duas for Laylat al-Qadr Night 
 

Ramadan lectures stream live on our YouTube channel and are available online at: 
www.iecoc.org 

IECOC: 3194-B Airport Loop Dr. Costa Mesa, CA 92626  
TEL: 714-432-0060 / www.iecoc.org  / info@iecoc.org 

IECOC     @IECOC        @IECOC 

In the Name of God, the Infinitely Compassionate, the Most Merciful. 

 “O you who believe! Fasting is prescribed for you as it was prescribed for those 
before you, that haply you may be reverent, for days numbered, but if any one of 
you be ill or on a journey, it is a number of other days, and for those that fasting 
becomes unbearable, the ransom of feeding an indigent person. Whosoever 
volunteers good, that is better for him, and to fast is better for you, if you but knew. 
The month of Ramadan is that wherein the Quran was sent down as guidance to 
mankind, as clear proofs of guidance, and as the Criterion. Let him among you 
who is present fast during that [month]. And whosoever is ill or on a journey, it 
is a number of other days.” (2:183-185) 


